
DETAILED BILINGUAL CALENDAR: SUMMER 2022
(VERSION FRANÇAISE CI-DESSOUS)

The following are key dates and in some cases may affect weekend arrangements.

Sunday 10th April Boarding Students Afternoon Arrival

Monday 11th April: All

Class 2-6

First Day of Summer Term - School
Starts
16:15- Presentation for Parents and Q&A,
JS Library

Friday 15th April BIS BIS Open Day

Saturday 16th April IB1
IB2

Leadership Challenge Day
Final Exhibition

Monday 18th April BIS-Class 7 Clubs Start

Tuesday 19th April Class 8-IB1 Clubs Start

Wednesday 20th April Class 2-IB1l Wednesday Activities Start

Friday 22nd April BIS-Class 6 World Book Day Celebrations, JS library

Thursday 28th April IB2
Class 2-3

IB Examinations Start
Expedition Day

Friday 29th April Class 8-IB2 18:00- Lecture Recital on Frédéric Chopin,
Reflection Room

Saturday 30th April IB1
(compulsory)

All Day- Group 4 Project & ESS Fieldwork

Monday 2nd - Thursday 5th May Class 9-10 MFL iGCSE Oral Examinations

Thursday 5th May Class 4 Expedition, Forest Survival Day

Friday 6th May Class 1-6

Class 8-IB2

16:15- Look at Our Learning Presentation, JS
library
16:15- Theodor Kaskiv Violin Recital, Reflection
Room

Saturday 7th May On Registration SAT Examination

Sunday 8th May IB1 (compulsory) All Day- Group 4 Project or ESS & Geography
Fieldwork

Monday 9th- Friday 13th May BIS Expedition Week

Wednesday 11th- Thursday 12th May IELTS Examinations

Thursday 12th May Class 5
Class 8-IB1

Expedition Day
16:30- Senior LAMDA Concert, Reflection Room

Friday 13th May Class 8-IB2 John Howe Conference (Lord of the Rings)

Monday 16th May Class 10 iGCSE Examinations Start

Wednesday 18th May Class 2-7 14:15- Junior LAMDA Concert, Reflection Room

Thursday 19th May Class 6 Expedition Day

Friday 20th May IB2
Class 2,3 and IB 2

IB Examinations end
LAMDA Examinations



IB2 French A
Class 2-IB1

Projet Voltaire Examinations
17:00- Duet Evening, Reflection Room

Sunday 22nd May All Boarders & Open
to C8-IB1 Day
Students

Le Grand BBQ - Les Îles

Monday 23rd May Class 4-8 LAMDA Examinations Week Starts

Tuesday 24th May BIS Sports Day

Thursday 26th May Class 7
Class 8, 9, IB1

Expedition Day
Internal Examinations Start

Friday 27th May Class 7
Class 5-6

Internal Examinations Start
End of Year Assessment Start

Friday 27th May - Sunday 5th June: BIS BIS Holiday

Monday 30th May Class 10 Projet Voltaire Examinations

Wednesday 1st June Class 7-IB1
Class 5-6

Internal Examinations End
End of Year Assessment Ends

Thursday 2nd - Sunday 5th June Pentecost Weekend - School Closed

Tuesday 7th June IB1 French A Orals

Wednesday 8th June Class 9 Expedition Starts
Cambridge Examinations First Certificate

Thursday 9th June Class 9 Expedition Returns

Friday 10th June Class 2-8 Cambridge Examinations KET, PET and
Young Learners

Saturday 11th June IB1
(compulsory)

Science IA Day

Monday 13th June Class 9-IB1
Class 10-IB1

LAMDA Examinations Start
TOK Exhibition

Tuesday 14th June BIS-IB1 Whole School Summer Show

Wednesday 15th June Class 2-IB1
Class 8

16:30 Wednesday Activities End
Expedition Starts

Thursday 16th June Class 8-IB1
Class 8

Clubs End
Expedition Returns

Friday 17th June Class 2-7 Clubs End

Monday 20th June Class 10 & IB1 Expedition Week Starts

Tuesday 21st June Class 2-7 Sports Day

Thursday 23rd June Class 10
BIS-Class 7

iGCSE Examinations End
15:00- Prize Giving

Friday 24th June All Graduation Ceremony & Fête de fin
d’Année
15:00 End of Academic Year 2021-2022

Saturday 25th June Departure Day
Holidays Begin



CALENDRIER DÉTAILLÉ DU TRIMESTRE D’ÉTÉ 2022

Vous trouverez ci-dessous les dates clés du 3ème trimestre qui sont susceptibles d’avoir une
incidence sur les week-ends.

Dimanche 10 avril Les internes Arrivée dans l’après-midi

Lundi 11 avril Tous les
élèves
Classes 2-6

Premier jour du trimestre d’été - début
des cours
16:15- Séance d'informations pour les
parents et Q&A, bibliothèque de l’école
des juniors

Vendredi 15 avril BIS Journée portes ouvertes à l’école
enfantine bilingue (BIS)

Samedi 16 avril IB1
IB2

Journée du Leadership Challenge
Dernière exposition

Lundi 18 avril BIS-Classe 7 Début des activités parascolaires

Mardi 19 avril Classes 8-IB2 Début des activités parascolaires

Mercredi 20 avril Classes 2-IB1 Début des activités parascolaires du
mercredi

Vendredi 22 avril BIS-Classe 6 Célébration de la Journée mondiale du
livre, bibliothèque de l’école des juniors

Jeudi 28 avril IB2
Classes 2-3

Début des épreuves du BI
Journée d’expédition

Vendredi 29 avril Classes 8-IB2 18:00: conférence/récital - Frédéric
Chopin, Reflection Room

Samedi 30 avril IB1 (obligatoire) Toute la journée- Projet du groupe 4 et
travail sur le terrain (ESS)

Lundi 2 - Jeudi 5 mai Classes 9-10 Épreuves orales des iGCSE - MFL

Jeudi 5 mai Classe 4 Expédition, journée de survie en forêt

Vendredi 6 mai Classes 1-6

Classes 8-IB2

16:15:  “Regarde ce que je fais en classe”
(présentation aux parents), bibliothèque de
l’école des juniors
16:15: récital -Theodor Kaskiv au violon
Reflection Room

Samedi 7 mai Sur inscription Épreuves SAT

Dimanche 8 mai IB1 (obligatoire) Toute la journée- Projet du groupe 4  ou
travail sur le terrain (ESS & géographie)

Lundi 9 - Vendredi 13 mai BIS Semaine d’expédition

Mercredi 11 - Jeudi 12 mai Épreuves des IELTS

Jeudi 12 mai Classe 5
Classes 8-IB1

Journée d’expédition
16:30: concert LAMDA, Reflection Room

Vendredi 13 mai Classes 8-IB2 Conférence de John Howe (Le Seigneur des
Anneaux)



Lundi 16 mai Classe 10 Début des épreuves iGCSE

Mercredi 18 mai Classes 2-7 14:15: concert LAMDA, Reflection Room

Jeudi 19 mai Classe 6 Journée d’expédition

Vendredi 20 mai IB2
Classes 2,3 et IB 2
IB2 Français A
Classes 2-IB1

Fin des épreuves du BI
Épreuves LAMDA
Épreuves du Projet Voltaire
17:00: soirée duo, Reflection Room

Dimanche 22 mai Tous les internes et
sont invités les
externes de C8 à IB1.

Journée du grand BBQ, Les Îles à Sion

Lundi 23 mai Classes 4-8 Début de la semaine des épreuves LAMDA

Mardi 24 mai BIS Journée sportive

Jeudi 26 mai Classe 7
Classes 8, 9, IB1

Journée d’expédition
Début des examens internes

Vendredi 27 mai Classe 7
Classes 5-6

Début des examens internes
Début des examens de fin d’année

Vendredi 27 mai - Dimanche 5 juin BIS L’école enfantine bilingue est en
vacances

Lundi 30 mai Classe 10 Épreuves du Projet Voltaire

Mercredi 1er juin Classe 7-IB1
Classes 5-6

Fin des examens internes
Fin des examens de fin d’année

Jeudi 2 - Dimanche 5 Juin Week-end de la Pentecôte - L’école est
fermée

Mardi 7 juin IB1 Épreuves orales de français A

Mercredi 8 juin Classe 9 Départ en expédition
Examens Cambridge English: FCE

Jeudi 9 juin Classe 9 Retour d’expédition

Vendredi 10 juin Classes 2-8 Examens Cambridge English: KET, PET et
Young Learners

Samedi 11 juin IB1 (obligatoire) Journée Science IA

Lundi 13 juin Classes 9-IB1
Classes 10-IB1

Début des épreuves de LAMDA
Exposition TOK

Mardi 14 juin BIS-IB1 Spectacle d’été

Mercredi 15 juin Classes 2-IB1

Classe 8

16:30: Fin des activités parascolaires du
mercredi
Départ en expédition

Jeudi 16 juin Classes 8-IB1
Classe 8

Fin des activités parascolaires
Retour d’expédition

Vendredi 17 juin Classes 2-7 Fin des activités parascolaires

Lundi 20 juin Classes 10 & IB1 Début de la semaine d’expédition

Mardi 21 juin Classes 2-7 Journée sportive

Jeudi 23 juin Classe 10
BIS-Classe 7

Fin des épreuves des iGCSE
15:00: remise des prix



Vendredi 24 juin Tous les élèves Cérémonie de remise des diplômes &
fête de fin d’année
15:00: fin de l’année scolaire 2021-2022

Samedi 25 juin Journée des départs
Début des vacances


